

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 92 of 2026

N. Khelemba Meitei

...Applicant/s

Vrs.

RK Lalsana Singh & 3 Ors

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 917 of 2025

WP(C) No. 1000 of 2025

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.02.2026

Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, learned senior counsel assisted by
Mr. U. Augusta, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA and Mr. M. Rarry,
learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Nikita, learned counsel
appeared for the private respondent.

Due to paucity of time, hearing of these matters
cannot be taken up today.

Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, learned senior counsel appearing
for the petitioner submitted that he is going to be out of station for
1 week w.e.f. 20.02.2026 (tomorrow), the learned senior counsel
prays for taking up these matters after 1 week.

Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appearing for the private respondent raised strong objection and submitted that an early date may be fixed for final disposal of this writ petition.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 26.02.2026 for final disposal.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Sapana